Net financial assets/(liabilities)   212,983   –   –   –   (32,415)  180,568

2014 Fixed interest maturing in:
  Average Variable 1 Year Over 1–5 More than Non-interest
  Interest Rate Interest Rate or less Years 5 Years Bearing Total

 Notes % $000 $000 $000 $000 $000 $000

Financial Assets
Cash and cash equivalents 16 2.99  40,172   –   –   –   50,951   91,123
Receivables  17   –   –   –   –   22,418   22,418
Available-for-sale financial assets 20 4.56  98,478   –   –   –   –   98,478
   138,650   –   –   –   73,369   212,019

Weighted average interest rate   3.54%

Financial Liabilities
Trade and other payables 25   –   –   –   –   (56,386)  (56,386)
   –   –   –   –   (56,386)  (56,386)

Weighted average interest rate

Net financial assets/(liabilities)   138,650   –   –   –   16,983   155,633

2015 ANNUAL REPORT
SFR :59

Note 39. Financial risk management (continued)

(c) Summarised sensitivity analysis

The following table summarises the sensitivity of the consolidated entity’s financial assets and financial liabilities to interest rate risk,
foreign exchange risk and other price risk.
 Interest rate risk Foreign exchange risk Other price risk
 -2% 2% -10% 10% -10% 10%

 Carrying amount Result  Equity Result Equity Result Equity Result Equity Result Equity Result Equity
31 DECEMBER 2015 $’000 $’000  $’000 $’000 $’000 $’000 $’000 $’000 $’000 $’000 $’000 $’000 $’000

Financial Assets
Cash and Cash equivalents   97,386   (1,920)  (1,920)  1,920   1,920   (139)  (139)  139   139   –   –   –   –
Receivables  23,026   –   –   –   –   –   –   –   –   –   –   –   –
Available for sale financial assets   122,610   (2,129)  (2,129)  2,129   2,129   –   –   –   –   (10,647)  (10,647)  10,647   10,647
Term Deposits   –   –   –   –   –   –   –   –   –   –   –   –   –

Financial Liabilities
Trade and other payables   (62,454)  –   –   –   –   –   –   –   –   –   –   –   –
Total Increase/(Decrease)   (4,049)  (4,049)  4,049   4,049   (139)  (139)  139   139   (10,647)  (10,647)  10,647   10,647

Note: Financial Liabilities are at fixed rates of interest over the life of the loan or lease.

 Interest rate risk Foreign exchange risk Other price risk
 -2% 2% -10% 10% -10% 10%

 Carrying amount Result  Equity Result Equity Result Equity Result Equity Result Equity Result Equity
31 DECEMBER 2014 $’000 $’000  $’000 $’000 $’000 $’000 $’000 $’000 $’000 $’000 $’000 $’000 $’000

Financial Assets
Cash and Cash equivalents   50,667   (948)  (948)  948   948   (777)  (777)  777   777   –   –   –   –
Receivables  22,418   –   –   –   –   –   –   –   –   –   –   –   –
Available for sale financial assets   98,478   (1,791)  (1,791)  1,791   1,791   –   –   –   –   (6,808)  (6,808)  6,808   6,808
Term Deposits   40,456   (809)  (809)  809   809   –   –   –   –   –   –   –   –

Financial Liabilities
Trade and other payables   (56,386)  –   –   –   –   –   –   –   –   –   –   –   –
Total Increase/(Decrease)   (3,548)  (3,548)  3,548   3,548   (777)  (777)  777   777   (6,808)  (6,808)  6,808   6,808

SWINBURNE UNIVERSITY OF TECHNOLOGY
SFR :60

Notes to the Financial Statements for the year ended 31 December 2015

Note 40. Fair value measurements

(a) Fair value measurements

The University measures and recognises the following assets and liabilities at fair value on a recurring basis after initial recognition and is
estimated for measurement and disclosure purposes:

Due to the short term nature of the current receivables and payables, their carrying value is assumed to approximate their fair value and
based on credit history it is expected that the receivables and payables that are neither past due nor impaired will be received and paid